RC414 Universal Fiber-Optic Media Converter
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
620 Haitai Tower
229 Fourth North Loop Middle Road
Haidian District, Beijing 100083
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: export@raisecom.com

Technical information is subject to change
without notice.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
RC414-X-Y-Z Modular 155M/1.25G manageable media converter
*SS23 and SS25 connectors are only available at C3(155M) rate
Suffix X= C3: 155Mbps
Gb: 1.25Gbps
Y= M: Multimode, dual-strand, 850nm, 0~2 km
S1: Single mode, dual-strand, 1310nm, 0~25 km
S2: Single mode, dual-strand, 1310nm, 10~60 km
S3: Single mode, dual-strand, 1550nm/DFB, 15~120 km
SS13: Single mode, single strand, 1310nm TX, 1550nm RX, 0~25 km
SS15: Single mode, single strand, 1550nm TX, 1310nm RX, 0~25 km
*SS23: Single mode, single strand, 1310nm TX, 1550nm RX, 10~50km
*SS25: Single mode, single strand, 1550nm TX, 1310nm RX, 10~50km
Z= M: Multimode, dual-strand, 850nm, 0~0.55 km
S1: Single mode, dual-strand, 1310nm, 0~25 km
S2: Single mode, dual-strand, 1310nm, 10~60 km
S3: Single mode, dual-strand, 1550nm/DFB, 25~100 km
SS13: Single mode, single strand, 1310nm TX, 1550nm RX, 0~20 km
SS15: Single mode, single strand, 1550nm TX, 1310nm RX, 0~20 km
*SS23: Single mode, single strand, 1310nm TX, 1550nm RX, 10~50km
*SS25: Single mode, single strand, 1550nm TX, 1310nm RX, 10~50km
Annex - Fiber Interface Specification
Data
speed
Model
type
Connector
type
Transmit
wavelength
(nm)
Launch
power
(dBm)
Saturation
(dBm)
Receiving
sensitivity
(dBm)
Typical
distance
(km)
Optical
loss
(dB/km)
STM-1
(155M)
M SC 1310 -18~-14 -14 < -29 0~2 3
S1 SC 1310 -15~-8 -8 < -34 0~25 0.5
S2 SC 1310 -5~0 -8 < -34 10~60 0.5
S3 SC 1550 -5~0(DFB) -10 < -36 15~120 0.25
SS13 SC 1310 -12~-3 -8 < -30 0~25 0.5
SS15 SC 1550 -12~-3 -8 < -30 0~25 0.5
SS23 SC 1310 -5~0 -8 < -32 10~50 0.5
SS25 SC 1550 -5~0 -8 < -32 10~50 0.5
Gb
(1.25G)
M SC 850 -10~-3 -3 < -15 0~0.55 3
S1 SC 1310 -10~-3 -3 < -23 0~25 0.5
S2 SC 1550 -3~2(DFB) -3 < -20 10~60 0.25
S3 SC 1550 -3~2(DFB) -3 < -30(APD) 25~100 0.25
SS13 SC 1310 -10~-3 -3 < -20 0~20 0.5
SS15 SC 1550 -10~-3 -3 < -20 0~20 0.5